
 1

 
 

    

 

    
CORRIGENDUM NO.1, Dated 20.01.2017CORRIGENDUM NO.1, Dated 20.01.2017CORRIGENDUM NO.1, Dated 20.01.2017CORRIGENDUM NO.1, Dated 20.01.2017    

    

GLOBAL TENDER FOR EXPORT OF ‘’RED SANDERS WOOD IN LOG FORM”GLOBAL TENDER FOR EXPORT OF ‘’RED SANDERS WOOD IN LOG FORM”GLOBAL TENDER FOR EXPORT OF ‘’RED SANDERS WOOD IN LOG FORM”GLOBAL TENDER FOR EXPORT OF ‘’RED SANDERS WOOD IN LOG FORM”    

AT AT AT AT MUMBAI,  CHENNAI AND TUTICORIN LOCATIONS.MUMBAI,  CHENNAI AND TUTICORIN LOCATIONS.MUMBAI,  CHENNAI AND TUTICORIN LOCATIONS.MUMBAI,  CHENNAI AND TUTICORIN LOCATIONS.    
    

TENDER NO. MMTC/CO/GT/RS/TUT-CHN-MUM/2013-14/05/9132 DATED 

23-12-2016 

        ExistingExistingExistingExisting    AmendedAmendedAmendedAmended    

Clause No.1Clause No.1Clause No.1Clause No.1    
Page No.2 & 

3 

DATEDATEDATEDATE----SHEETSHEETSHEETSHEET 

 
S NS NS NS N    

ParticularsParticularsParticularsParticulars    Date / TimeDate / TimeDate / TimeDate / Time    Date / TimeDate / TimeDate / TimeDate / Time    

i Pre Bid Inspection 
of Goods 

Between 1000 hrs 
and 1700 hrs on 
12th  & 13th  
January 2017 for  
Mumbai locations 
 
Between 1000 hrs 
and 1700 hrs on 

16th & 17th 
January 2017 for 
Chenna / 
Tuticorin. 

Between 1000 hrs and 
1700 hrs on 24th  & 25th  

January, 2017 for  

Mumbai locations 

 

Between 1000 hrs and 
1700 hrs on 24th & 25th 

January, 2017 for Chenna 

/ Tuticorin. 

ii Pre Bid Query 
(Mumbai, Chennai 
and Tuticorin) 

Bidders may mail 
their queries to 
prc@mmtclimited
.com OR OR OR OR 

chetannaik@mmt
climited.com (for 
Mumbai lots) ANDANDANDAND 

Bidders may mail their 

queries to 
prc@mmtclimited.com 

OR OR OR OR 

chetannaik@mmtclimited.

com (for Mumbai lots) 



 2

jvnrao@mmtclimit
ed.com, OR OR OR OR  

prabu@mmtclimit
ed.com (for 
Chennai & 
Tuticorin lots) 
latest by 18th 
January 2017. 

ANDANDANDAND 

jvnrao@mmtclimited.com

, OR OR OR OR  
prabu@mmtclimited.com 

(for Chennai & Tuticorin 

lots) latest by 25th January 

2017. 

iii Clarification for 
the queries  

Will be uploaded 
in website on 20th 

January 2017 

Will be uploaded in 
website on 25th January 

2017 

iv Tender closing 
time/ date 

1500 Hrs. (IST) 
on 24/01/2017 
(MMTC, New 
Delhi) 

1500 Hrs. (IST) on 30th 

January,2017 (MMTC, 

New Delhi) 

v Tender (Techno-
Commercial Bids)  

Opening time/ 
Date 

1530 Hrs. (IST) 
on 24/01/2017 

(MMTC, New 
Delhi) 

1530 Hrs. (IST) on 30th 

January,2017 (MMTC, 

New Delhi) 

vi Tender (Price Bids 

of technically 
qualified Bidders)  
Opening time/ 
Date 

1130 Hrs. (IST) 

on 30/01/2017 
(MMTC, New 
Delhi). 
In case of 
Change date / 
time / venue shall 
be informed to 
the bidders by E 
mail/Phone 
atleast 24hrs 
before opening 
the price bid. 

1130 Hrs. (IST) on 03rd 

February, 2017 (MMTC, 

New Delhi). 

In case of Change date / 
time / venue shall be 
informed to the bidders by 
E mail/Phone atleast 
24hrs before opening the 
price bid. 

Clause No.Clause No.Clause No.Clause No.    9 9 9 9 
SUBMISSION SUBMISSION SUBMISSION SUBMISSION 

OF BIDS OF BIDS OF BIDS OF BIDS 

(PHYSICAL (PHYSICAL (PHYSICAL (PHYSICAL 

MODE ONLY): MODE ONLY): MODE ONLY): MODE ONLY): 
Sub Clause IISub Clause IISub Clause IISub Clause II    

Page No.6 & 

7 

  -------- a,b,c,d,e,f,g,
h,i,j,k,l 

a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h,i,j,k,l 
remain same and 

following is added   

m- All those bidders who 

participated in MMTC’s (1) 

Tender no. 
MMTC/GT/2015-16/01 

dated 09-06-2015, (2) 



 3

 Tender no 

MMTC/CO/GT/RS/2015-

16/02 dated 27/07/2015, 
(3) Tender no. MMTC / GR 

/ RS / MUM /2013-

14/03/9801 dated 

19.09.2015 and (4)Tender 
No MMTC / CO /PROJECT  

(GT) / RS / MUM-

TUT/2015 16/04/9801 

date  19.02.2016                                                                 

and were declared 
qualified are EXEMPTEDEXEMPTEDEXEMPTEDEXEMPTED 

from submission of 

experience certificate, 

membership certificate or 
letter of introduction from 

Chamber of Commerce, 

certificate showing 

turnover, copy of tax 
registration and banker 

certificate. Above 

documents are listed at sl 

no 5, 6, 8, 9 and 10 of 
the Check List (sl no 18 of 

Annexure V(A)) for 

submission of documents 
 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE TENDER SHALL REMAIN 

UNCHANGED. 
THIS CORRIGENDUM IS INTERGAL PART OF THE TENDER NO. 

MMTC/CO/GT/RS/TUT-CHN-MUM/2013-14/05/9132  

DATED 23-12-2016 
www.mmtclimited.gov.in & www.eprocure.gov.in 

 
 


